
 
 

 

Brogan Open Water Classic 2-Mile 
CLEVELAND, OH 

July 12, 2025 
Results by runhigh.com 

                                                       CLOCK       NET     
  ID#  PLACE         FINISHER                          TIME       TIME     PACE  TEAM  
 
    3     1  Andrew McCollister, 33, Cleveland, OH      43:39     43:39   21:49  O*H*                            
    2     2  Nazar Tanovskiy, 27, Cleveland, OH         45:56     45:56   22:58  O*H*                            
    8     3  Kristen Troyer, 32*, Rocky River, OH       47:38     47:38   23:49  O*H*                           
    1     4  Kayla Newman, 20*, Muncie, IN              48:14     48:14   24:07  OEVT                            
    5     5  Thomas Dinh, 32, North Olmsted, OH         48:15     48:15   24:07  O*H*                            
   12     6  Amy Charley, 40*, Pittsburgh, PA           51:04     51:04   25:32  TPIT                          
    4     7  Kati Pederson, 43*, Westlake, OH           51:06     51:06   25:33  O*H*                            
   29     8  Matt Armstrong, 37, Loudonville, OH        55:06     51:06   25:33  OEVT                          
   11     9  Kristen Bergmann, 53*, Bay Village, OH     52:13     52:13   26:06  O*H*                            
   16    10  Dennis Auckley, 61, Bay Village, OH        52:26     52:26   26:13  O*H*                            
   27    11  Douglas Webb, 55, Willoughby, OH           56:30     52:30   26:15  O*H*                            
    6    12  Alex Machovina, 30, North Olmsted, OH      53:53     53:53   26:56  O*H*                           
    7    13  Alexander Quinn, 27, Cleveland, OH         55:11     55:11   27:35  O*H*                           
   31    14  Irad Carmi, 63, Beachwood, OH              59:51     55:51   27:55  OEVT                           
   14    15  Katie Rozsa, 25*, Silver Lake, OH          56:14     56:14   28:07  O*H*                           
   20    16  Michaela Stryffeler, 36*, Lakewood, OH     56:38     56:38   28:19  O*H*                           
   13    17  MQ Martin, 21*, Asheville, NC              56:39     56:39   28:19  OEVT                           
   22    18  Bart Benedict, 58, Richfield, OH           56:39     56:39   28:19  O*H*                           
   18    19  Elizabeth Juran, 34*, Lakewood, OH         56:47     56:47   28:23  O*H*                           
   10    20  Keith Kearney, 57, Cleveland, OH           57:25     57:25   28:42  O*H*                          
   17    21  Stephanie Crossen, 39*, Lakewood, OH       57:34     57:34   28:47  O*H*                          
   45    22  Timothy Bingaman, 56, Cincinnati, OH     1:01:45     57:45   28:52  MHSM                          
   23    23  Larry Black, 67, Fort Myers, FL            58:17     58:17   29:08  OEVT                          
   32    24  James Coviello, 57, Univ. Height, OH.    1:02:30     58:30   29:15  UC18                          
   28    25  Sue Colelli, 60*, New Philadelphia, OH   1:02:32     58:32   29:16  O*H*                          
   36    26  Karen Ryan, 61*, Westlake, OH            1:02:44     58:44   29:22  O*H*                          
   25    27  Tracy Sellard, 61*, Savannah, GA         1:04:12   1:00:12   30:06  UC45                            
   21    28  Mark Assel, 62, Shaker Heights, OH       1:00:16   1:00:16   30:08  NCLE                           
   19    29  Jamie Ryan, 59, Cleveland Heights, OH    1:01:15   1:01:15   30:37  O*H*                           
   33    30  Barclay Hershey, 49, Fairfield, OH       1:05:27   1:01:27   30:43  OHSP                          
   39    31  Stephen Wargo, 68, South Euclid, OH      1:06:18   1:02:18   31:09  UC18                          
   42    32  Thomas Esposito, 66, Lakewood, OH        1:07:33   1:03:33   31:46  O*H*                          
   30    33  Paul Berman, 72, Shaker Heights, OH      1:08:13   1:04:13   32:06  NCLE                          
   15    34  James Walker, 61, Amarillo, TX           1:04:36   1:04:36   32:18  LSM                           
   41    35  Jeffrey Chalmers, 51, Bay Village, OH    1:08:47   1:04:47   32:23  OEVT                          
   37    36  Celeste Simcox, 29*, Lakewood, OH        1:09:11   1:05:11   32:35  O*H*                           
   49    37  Krista Montgomery, 41*, Maineville, OH   1:14:04   1:06:04   33:02  UC17                         
   52    38  Ted Popiel, 65, Avon, OH                 1:14:05   1:06:05   33:02  UC18                        
   60    39  Rowan Patton, 35, Columbus, OH           1:14:21   1:06:21   33:10  OHSP                         
   56    40  Ted Mach, 61, Twinsburg, OH              1:14:37   1:06:37   33:18  OEVT                         
   35    41  David Marburger, 71, Lakewood, OH        1:10:56   1:06:56   33:28  O*H*                         
   62    42  Bradford Goodwin, 48, Chicago, IL        1:16:37   1:08:37   34:18  IM                           
   54    43  Janice Socha, 53*, Franklin, PA          1:16:48   1:08:48   34:24  OEVT                         
   48    44  Katie Miller, 56*, Lakewood, OH          1:16:51   1:08:51   34:25  O*H*                         



 
 

 

   66    45  Anisha Varatharajah, 26*, Columbus, OH   1:17:06   1:09:06   34:33  OHSP                         
   43    46  Sarah Ondrejka, 44*, Shaker Heights, OH  1:14:42   1:10:42   35:21  NCLE                         
   47    47  Kristine Midcap, 56*, Wheeling, WV       1:19:27   1:11:27   35:43  UC17                         
   38    48  Kristine Urban, 52*, Avon, OH            1:15:44   1:11:44   35:52  OEVT                         
   44    49  Joanne Siegel, 66*, Clev. Heights, OH.   1:16:01   1:12:01   36:00  NCLE                         
    9    50  Ken Beech, 54, Cleveland, OH             1:12:43   1:12:43   36:21  O*H*                          
   53    51  Paul Taubeneck, 60, Cleveland, OH        1:20:44   1:12:44   36:22  UC17                          
   46    52  Karen McKeogh, 56*, Chagrin Falls, OH    1:18:51   1:14:51   37:25  O*H*                        
   24    53  Brittany Kubiak, 39*, Fairview Park, OH  1:21:50   1:17:50   38:55  OEVT                         
   51    54  Keith Owen, 66, Cleveland, OH            1:28:56   1:20:56   40:28  O*H*                          
   34    55  Tracy Lord, 54*, Chicago, IL             1:27:58   1:23:58   41:59  IM                           
   67    56  Coleen Barta, 58*, Columbia Station, OH  1:32:38   1:24:38   42:19  O*H*                         
   40    57  Colin Murphy, 39, Fairview Park, OH      1:29:10   1:25:10   42:35  OEVT                         
   64    58  Kathy Payne, 56*, Seven Hills, OH        1:34:35   1:26:35   43:17  O*H*                        
   59    59  Derek Fromson, 61, Chevy Chase, MD       1:37:07   1:29:07   44:33  L4S                          
   61    60  Eric Stroud, 62, Van Wert, OH            1:40:11   1:32:11   46:05  OEVT                        
   65    61  Sara Espejo, 40*, Pepper Pike, OH        1:43:02   1:35:02   47:31  OEVT                        
   58    62  Meredith Campbell, 42*, Toledo, OH       1:43:58   1:35:58   47:59  SYL                        
 
* indicates females 
 
                                                
                                                       CLOCK       NET     
  ID#  PLACE         FINISHER                          TIME       TIME     PACE  TEAM 
 
Women Under 25 
    1     1  Kayla Newman, 20, Muncie, IN               48:14     48:14   24:07  OEVT                           
   13     2  MQ Martin, 21, Asheville, NC               56:39     56:39   28:19  OEVT                           
 
Women 25 - 29 
   14     1  Katie Rozsa, 25, Silver Lake, OH           56:14     56:14   28:07  O*H*                           
   37     2  Celeste Simcox, 29, Lakewood, OH         1:09:11   1:05:11   32:35  O*H*                          
   66     3  Anisha Varatharajah, 26, Columbus, OH    1:17:06   1:09:06   34:33  OHSP                          
 
Women 30 - 34 
    8     1  Kristen Troyer, 32, Rocky River, OH        47:38     47:38   23:49  O*H*                            
   18     2  Elizabeth Juran, 34, Lakewood, OH          56:47     56:47   28:23  O*H*                            
 
Women 35 - 39 
   20     1  Michaela Stryffeler, 36, Lakewood, OH      56:38     56:38   28:19  O*H*                           
   17     2  Stephanie Crossen, 39, Lakewood, OH        57:34     57:34   28:47  O*H*                          
   24     3  Brittany Kubiak, 39, Fairview Park, OH   1:21:50   1:17:50   38:55  OEVT                           
 
Women 40 - 44 
   12     1  Amy Charley, 40, Pittsburgh, PA            51:04     51:04   25:32  Tpit                          
    4     2  Kati Pederson, 43, Westlake, OH            51:06     51:06   25:33  O*H*                           
   49     3  Krista Montgomery, 41, Maineville, OH    1:14:04   1:06:04   33:02  UC17                           
   43     4  Sarah Ondrejka, 44, Shaker Heights, OH   1:14:42   1:10:42   35:21  NCLE                           
   65     5  Sara Espejo, 40, Pepper Pike, OH         1:43:02   1:35:02   47:31  OEVT                          
   58     6  Meredith Campbell, 42, Toledo, OH        1:43:58   1:35:58   47:59  Syl                           
 
Women 50 - 54 
   11     1  Kristen Bergmann, 53, Bay Village, OH      52:13     52:13   26:06  O*H*                           
   54     2  Janice Socha, 53, Franklin, PA           1:16:48   1:08:48   34:24  OEVT                           
   38     3  Kristine Urban, 52, Avon, OH             1:15:44   1:11:44   35:52  OEVT                           
   34     4  Tracy Lord, 54, Chicago, IL              1:27:58   1:23:58   41:59  IM                            
 
 
 



 
 

 

Women 55 - 59 
   48     1  Katie Miller, 56, Lakewood, OH           1:16:51   1:08:51   34:25  O*H*                            
   47     2  Kristine Midcap, 56, Wheeling, WV        1:19:27   1:11:27   35:43  UC17                           
   46     3  Karen McKeogh, 56, Chagrin Falls, OH     1:18:51   1:14:51   37:25  O*H*                          
   67     4  Coleen Barta, 58, Columbia Station, OH   1:32:38   1:24:38   42:19  O*H*                          
   64     5  Kathy Payne, 56, Seven Hills, OH         1:34:35   1:26:35   43:17  O*H*                           
 
Women 60 - 64 
   28     1  Sue Colelli, 60, New Philadelphia, OH    1:02:32     58:32   29:16  O*H*                           
   36     2  Karen Ryan, 61, Westlake, OH             1:02:44     58:44   29:22  O*H*                           
   25     3  Tracy Sellard, 61, Savannah, GA          1:04:12   1:00:12   30:06  UC45                           
 
Women 65 - 69 
   44     1  Joanne Siegel, 66, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:16:01   1:12:01   36:00  NCLE                            
 
 
                                                      CLOCK      NET     
  ID#  PLACE         FINISHER                          TIME       TIME     PACE  TEAM 
 
Men 25 - 29 
    1     1  Nazar Tanovskiy, 27, Cleveland, OH         45:56     45:56   22:58  O*H*                        
    2     2  Alexander Quinn, 27, Cleveland, OH         55:11     55:11   27:35  O*H*                         
 
Men 30 - 34 
    1     1  Andrew McCollister, 33, Cleveland, OH      43:39     43:39   21:49  O*H*                         
    2     2  Thomas Dinh, 32, North Olmsted, OH         48:15     48:15   24:07  O*H*                        
    3     3  Alex Machovina, 30, North Olmsted, OH      53:53     53:53   26:56  O*H*                        
 
Men 35 - 39 
    1     1  Matt Armstrong, 37, Loudonville, OH        55:06     51:06   25:33  OEVT                         
    2     2  Rowan Patton, 35, Columbus, OH           1:14:21   1:06:21   33:10  OHSP                       
    3     3  Colin Murphy, 39, Fairview Park, OH      1:29:10   1:25:10   42:35  OEVT                        
 
 
Men 45 - 49 
    1     1  Barclay Hershey, 49, Fairfield, OH       1:05:27   1:01:27   30:43  OHSP                        
    2     2  Bradford Goodwin, 48, Chicago, IL        1:16:37   1:08:37   34:18  IM                          
 
Men 50 - 54 
    1     1  Jeffrey Chalmers, 51, Bay Village, OH    1:08:47   1:04:47   32:23  OEVT                         
    2     2  Ken Beech, 54, Cleveland, OH             1:12:43   1:12:43   36:21  O*H*                        
 
Men 55 - 59 
    1     1  Douglas Webb, 55, Willoughby, OH           56:30     52:30   26:15  O*H*                         
    2     2  Bart Benedict, 58, Richfield, OH           56:39     56:39   28:19  O*H*                       
    3     3  Keith Kearney, 57, Cleveland, OH           57:25     57:25   28:42  O*H*                       
    4     4  Timothy Bingaman, 56, Cincinnati, OH     1:01:45     57:45   28:52  MHSM                       
    5     5  James Coviello, 57, Univ. Height, OH.    1:02:30     58:30   29:15  UC18                       
    6     6  Jamie Ryan, 59, Cleveland Heights, OH    1:01:15   1:01:15   30:37  O*H*                       
 
Men 60 - 64 
    1     1  Dennis Auckley, 61, Bay Village, OH        52:26     52:26   26:13  O*H*                         
    2     2  Irad Carmi, 63, Beachwood, OH              59:51     55:51   27:55  OEVT                         
    3     3  Mark Assel, 62, Shaker Heights, OH       1:00:16   1:00:16   30:08  NCLE                         
    4     4  James Walker, 61, Amarillo, TX           1:04:36   1:04:36   32:18  LSM                         
    5     5  Ted Mach, 61, Twinsburg, OH              1:14:37   1:06:37   33:18  OEVT                       
    6     6  Paul Taubeneck, 60, Cleveland, OH        1:20:44   1:12:44   36:22  UC17                        
    7     7  Derek Fromson, 61, Chevy Chase, MD       1:37:07   1:29:07   44:33  L4S                       
    8     8  Eric Stroud, 62, Van Wert, OH            1:40:11   1:32:11   46:05  OEVT                    



 
 

 

 
Men 65 - 69 
    1     1  Larry Black, 67, Fort Myers, FL            58:17     58:17   29:08  OEVT                        
    2     2  Stephen Wargo, 68, South Euclid, OH       1:06:18   1:02:18   31:09  UC18                       
    3     3  Thomas Esposito, 66, Lakewood, OH        1:07:33   1:03:33   31:46  O*H*                       
    4     4  Ted Popiel, 65, Avon, OH                 1:14:05   1:06:05   33:02  UC18                       
    5     5  Keith Owen, 66, Cleveland, OH            1:28:56   1:20:56   40:28  O*H*                        
 
Men 70 - 74 
    1     1  Paul Berman, 72, Shaker Heights, OH      1:08:13   1:04:13   32:06  NCLE                         
    2     2  David Marburger, 71, Lakewood, OH        1:10:56   1:06:56   33:28  O*H*                         
 
 
 


